SMA
Maximum Ratings & Electrical Characteristics
Rev 1: Feb 2018
Features
Mechanical Data
1SMA2Cxx Series
派克微电子（深圳）有限公司
CASE: SMAJ(DO-214AC) Molded Plastic

2C9P1 50 7.0
2C10 50 7.6
2C11 50 8.4
2C12 1.0 9.1
2C13 0.5 9.9
2C14 0.5 10.6
2C15 0.5 11.4
2C16 0.5 12.2
2C17 0.5 13.0
2C18 0.5 13.7
2C19 0.5 14.4
2C20 0.5 15.2
2C22 0.5 16.7
2C24 0.5 18.2
2C27 0.5 20.61SMA2C27 27 18.5 18 750 0.25 68
1SMA2C22 22 22.8 12 750 0.25 82
1SMA2C24 24 20.8 13 750 0.25 76
1SMA2C19 19 26.3 11 750 0.25 95
1SMA2C20 20 25.0 11 750 0.25 90
1SMA2C17 17 29.4 9.0 750 0.25 107
1SMA2C18 18 27.8 10 750 0.25 100
1SMA2C15 15 33.4 7.0 700 0.25 122
1SMA2C16 16 31.2 8.0 700 0.25 114
1SMA2C13 13 38.5 5.0 700 0.25 138
1SMA2C14 14 35.7 5.5 700 0.25 130
1SMA2C11 11 45.5 4.0 700 0.25 166
1SMA2C12 12 41.5 4.5 700 0.25 152
1SMA2C9P1 9.1 55.0 2.5 700 0.5 200
1SMA2C10 10 50.0 3.5 700 0.25 182
1SMA2C7P5 7.5 66.5 2.0 700 0.5 242
1SMA2C8P2 8.2 61.0 2.3 700 0.5 220
1SMA2C6P5 6.5 77.0 1.7 700 1.0 278
1SMA2C6P8 6.8 73.5 2.0 700 1.0 266
1SMA2C5P6 5.6 89.5 2.5 500 1.0 324
1SMA2C6P2 6.2 80.5 1.5 700 1.0 292
1SMA2C4P7 4.7 106 4.5 550 1.0 386
1SMA2C5P1 5.1 98.0 3.5 600 1.0 356
1SMA2C3P9 3.9 128 5.0 400 1.0 468
1SMA2C4P3 4.3 116 4.5 400 1.0 434
1SMA2C3P3 3.3 150 5.0 400 1.0 545
1SMA2C3P6 3.6 139 5.0 400 1.0 504
Maximum DC
Zener Current
VZ  @ IZT IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZK  @ IZK IZK IR     @   VR IZM
(V) (mA) (Ω) (Ω) (mA) (mA)

2C82 0.5 62.2
2C91 0.5 69.2
2C100 0.5 76.0
2C110 0.5 83.6
2C120 0.5 91.2
2C130 0.5 98.8
2C140 0.5 106.4
2C150 0.5 114.0
2C160 0.5 121.6
2C170 0.5 130.4
2C180 0.5 136.8
2C190 0.5 144.8
2C200 0.5 152.0
2C220 0.5 167.0
2C270 0.5 205.0
1SMA2C30 30 16.6 20 1000 0.25 60
(mA)(V) (mA) (Ω) (Ω)
MARKING
1SMA2C33 33 15.1 23 1000 0.25 55
1SMA2C36 36 13.9 25 1000 0.25 50
1SMA2C39 39 12.8 30 1000 0.25 47
1SMA2C43 43 11.6 35 1500 0.25 43
1SMA2C47 47 10.6 40 1500 0.25 39
1SMA2C51 51 9.8 48 1500 0.25 36
1SMA2C56 56 9.0 55 2000 0.25 32
1SMA2C62 62 8.1 60 2000 0.25 29
1SMA2C68 68 7.4 75 2000 0.25 27
1SMA2C75 75 6.7 90 2000 0.25 24
1SMA2C82 82 6.1 100 3000 0.25 22
1SMA2C91 91 5.5 125 3000 0.25 20
1SMA2C100 100 5.0 175 3000 0.25 18
1SMA2C110 110 4.5 250 4000 0.25 17
1SMA2C120 120 4.2 325 4500 0.25 15
1SMA2C130 130 3.8 400 5000 0.25 14
1SMA2C140 140 3.6 500 5500 0.25 13
1SMA2C150 150 3.3 575 6000 0.25 12
2.6 825 8000 0.25 10
1SMA2C160 160 3.1 650 6500 0.25 11
1SMA2C170 170 2.9 675 7000 0.25 11
1SMA2C180 180 2.8 725 7000
1SMA2C200 200 2.5 900 8000 0.25 9.0
1SMA2C220 220 2.0 2000 8500 0.25 8.0
0.25 10
1SMA2C190 190
(mA)
1SMA2C270 270 1.6 2200 8500 0.25 6.7
TYPE
Nominal Zener
Voltage
Maximum Zener